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Paper 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm Plain  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm Heavy Paper 2 

Bypass Only 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm Heavy Paper 2 

Bypass Only 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm Heavy Paper 2 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 55 gsm to 256 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-4001N/MX-4101N  

 MX-5000N/MX-5001N 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.2 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.2 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.3 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.5 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

Bypass Only 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

Bypass Only 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

Bypass Only 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.9 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-2600N / MX-3100N 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm Plain  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Plain 

Bypass Only 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 55 gsm to 209 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-C311 / MX-C401 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.2 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.2 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.3 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.5 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

Bypass Only 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

Bypass Only 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

Bypass Only 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.9 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-5500N / MX-6201N / MX-7001N 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Bypass Only 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Bypass Only 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Bypass Only 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Bypass Only 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Bypass Only 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm 

Bypass Only 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Bypass Only 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Bypass Only 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-3501N / MX-4501N 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Bypass Only 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Bypass Only 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Bypass Only 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Bypass Only 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Bypass Only 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm 

Bypass Only 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Bypass Only 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Bypass Only 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

MX-2300N / MX-2700N 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

AR-C265P 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Heavy paper 1 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass Only 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm Heavy paper 2 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

AR-BC320 / AR-BC260 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm 

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm 

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm 

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm 

Bypass Only 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm 

Bypass Only 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm 

Bypass Only 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm 

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm 

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm 

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm 

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm 

 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

AR-C330 
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Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm Plain 
Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm Plain 
Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm Plain 
Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Heavy Paper 1 
Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Heavy Paper 1 

Bypass 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm Heavy paper 2 

Bypass 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm Heavy paper 2 

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 300 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

Optional 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

Optional 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

Optional 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

Optional 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

Optional 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

Optional 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 55 gsm to 308 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 55 gsm to 308 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm Plain  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Plain 

Tray/ Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Heavy Paper  

Tray/ Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Heavy Paper  

Bypass Only 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Heavy Paper  

Bypass Only 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Heavy Paper  

Bypass Only 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Heavy Paper  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 55 gsm to 256 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

Bypass 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 205 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

Bypass 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 205 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

 

  



 

Les Olson Company 

Paper Compatibility Chart 

 

-- 

Bond 

Ledger 

 

- 

Offset 

Text 

 

- 

Cover 

- 

 

-- 

Tag 

-- 

 

- 

Index 

- 

 

- 

Points 

- 

 

- 

*Caliper 

(inches) 

 

-- 

Millimeters 

-- 

 

- 

Metric 

(grams/sq meter) 

 

Paper 

Settings 

 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm Plain 

 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm Plain 
 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm Plain 
 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm Plain  
 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm Plain  
 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm Thick 1, 2 

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 200 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 
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Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

Bypass 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

Bypass 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

Bypass 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

Bypass 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

Bypass 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

Bypass 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

Bypass 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

 

  



 

Les Olson Company 

Paper Compatibility Chart 

 

-- 

Bond 

Ledger 

 

- 

Offset 

Text 

 

- 

Cover 

- 

 

-- 

Tag 

-- 

 

- 

Index 

- 

 

- 

Points 

- 

 

- 

*Caliper 

(inches) 

 

-- 

Millimeters 

-- 

 

- 

Metric 

(grams/sq meter) 

 

Paper 

Settings 

Tray/ Bypass 16 40 22 37 33 3.2 .0032 0.081 60.20 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 18 45 24 41 37 3.6 .0036 0.092 67.72 gsm  

Tray/ Bypass 20 50 28 46 42 3.8 .0038 0.097 75.20 gsm  

Bypass 24 60 33 56 50 4.8 .0048 0.120 90.30 gsm  

Bypass 28 70 39 64 58 5.8 .0058 0.147 105.35 gsm  

Bypass 29 73 40 62 60 6 .0060 0.152 109.11 gsm  

Bypass 31 81 45 73 66 6.1 .0061 0.155 116.63 gsm  

Bypass 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 35 90 48 80 74 6.2 .0062 0.157 131.68 gsm  

 36 90 50 82 75 6.8 .0068 0.173 135.45 gsm  

 39 100 54 90 81 7.2 .0072 0.183 146.73 gsm  

 40 100 56 93 83 7.3 .0073 0.185 150.50 gsm  

 43 110 60 100 90 7.4 .0074 0.188 161.78 gsm  

 44 110 61 102 92 7.6 .0076 0.193 165.55 gsm  

 47 120 65 108 97 8 .0078 0.198 176.83 gsm  

 53 135 74 122 110 9 .0085 0.216 199.41 gsm  

 54 137 75 125 113 9 .0090 0.229 203.17 gsm  

 58 146 80 134 120 9.5 .0092 0.234 218.22 gsm  

 65 165 90 150 135 10 .0095 0.241 244.56 gsm  

 67 170 93 156 140 10.5 .0100 0.250 252.08 gsm  

 72 183 100 166 150 11 .0110 0.289 270.90 gsm  

 76 192 105 175 158 13 .0130 0.330 285.95 gsm  

 82 208 114 189 170 14 .0140 0.356 308.52 gsm  

 87 220 120 200 180 15 .0150 0.380 312.00 gsm  

 105 267 146 244 220 18 .0175 0.445 385.06 gsm  

Range of Acceptable Paper weight is 56gsm to 128 gsm 

For more information about paper compatibility or to order from one of our specialists Call 

     Jared Porter            Or              Randy Whipple 

801.631.6160                               801.808.7861 

 

 

  





Other Paper Sizes



For Additional Information About Paper Selection  for your 
Sharp Equipment Contact


